110 4

Cylinder-Bed 1-Needle,Unison Feed Lockstitch Machine
BR—FHAEREXEY IV

LS-341N

PARTS LIST

29177003
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LEB"D&"OO




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts fist or s newly added.
2. As Lo "H#O1" and "#02,” refer to the “"Note"” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Q ty” column
« Zach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
«"0.1" and "2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
1 Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

3. Dotted hines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—y ) A P THRIICEEL T

1. NotelfiZftlRE AT W2 Y R b= * L, HMONFEIZH LT, AEE (G 0MENLHRTHEIIEETE®RLET,
2. YR PR=INH01, HR2TOAUL, ~— L F "™ OBWIEZBM &,

3. - MWK L, WEELL, 0.1, 2.0%n 83, ¥ (i —tr) 2LLET,

4, BWEO( ME, HESEZWXL TV S FETHIZ L2 0KLET,

5. {72 bR=ZN————— Hod, HIlLTHA 2Bkl ET,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10.

11.

CONTENTS

B b/
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ..'reeeeeeeeeeaannnnns 1
BAHE - S SBAMR
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS . ........cevvrememmnonnnnnnnn. 3
Lt - KFEBAMR
NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . .....ovvrrrreeeeeeeennnnnnnns 5
$H4 - THIBAGR
PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS . .. oootttttttte ittt eee et e e e eeeeeeeeanennnnnns 7
12 BR
UPPER FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt et eeeeennaannnen. 8
3% b Bk
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..o oottttt ettt e e e e e e e 9
% 0 B
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e et et e eeeeeeaeaeanns 11
SR TR
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ..o eiannnnnn, 12
N b AN — o BT B
KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt ettt e e e et eeeeanannnnns 13
LB
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ..ttt ettt eeeeeeeeemeeeeeeeeeeenenannns 14
R BEEBF
GAUGE COMPONENTS . oot ttt e et ettt e e e e e e e e eee e ennnnnaannns 15
¥ — &K
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .oetttittt ittt e et eeeeeeseneannnnnns 16
5|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
WK - A SR

From the library of: Sup&ribr-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X 4 Oty
1 212-21056 SIDE PLATE ASM. Av42(%3) 1
2 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WE33Y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
3 212-20900 GEAR COVER M ARINT - 1
4 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F5239° 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 SM-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 n9h9735 " Ak M8 1.=20 8
6 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
7 D1158-241-E00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETY BNT- 1
8 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 /L3I 15/64-28 L=9 2
9 B1117-246-000  HOOK T2 1

10 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 174 1
11 S$S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WME32Y” 11/64-40 L=7 4
12 212-21205 SIDE PLATE T 4% 1
13 B1116-246-000 WING BOLT DB RbA FAYRYT 1
14 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 2"vzy” D=8 H=3.5 1
5 = ?775%°=Y 1
16 B3503-115-000 OIL RESERVOIR FELT 7775%8°4 71AF (A) 1
17 CQ@-2020000-00 OIL WICK iy 0.08
18 S$S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 /L3%Y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
19 B1129-563-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AFPVF4 1 1
20 S$S-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WE53Y™ 9/64-40 =7 2
21 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUETY kT -4% 1
22 SS-5090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 F9223 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFFINT R PUIL FIA-EINTY 1
24 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 Wk32Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
25 §5-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 4529 9/64-40 [,=7 2
26 B1130-528-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER AFPVI4 IR 1
27 B1131-528-000  FELT AFPVI4 4b191 1
28 B1106-340-000 THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME 422" 4 1
29 SS-7113110-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=30 We3EY™ 11/64-40 L=30 2
30 212-21908 THRGAT PLATE LVES 1
31 S$S-7112810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 WkIRY™ 11/64-40 L=28 2
32 B1108-340-000 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE, LEFT AATYL29) (e2™Y) 1
33 S$S-2090520-SL. SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 WXP529° 9/64-40 L=b5 4
34 212-20405 BED SLIDE AATY4% 1
35 B1114-246-000 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE. RIGHT AATY A29F (3%7) 1
36 212-27905 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL YRITHIARN 1
37 $S-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MWk329" 11/64-40 L= 4 3
38 212-20207 MACHINE BASE ATYPTYR R4 1
39 B1156-115-000 RUBBER PLUG 9IY*"h P75 72 2
- - A7°YVr ey 1

41 PS-0600241-00 SPRING PIN 6X24 A7°YVTE%Y  6.0X24 1
42 PS-0600602-KP  OIL TUBE A7°YVHTE° Y 1
43 B1128-246-000  HINGE FAINTY 1
44 #01 212-20504 THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME NARPT2"4 1
45 #01 S$S-7113110-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=30 WkI32Y" 11/64-40 L=30 4

Note ( iEag )#01....O0PTION

17°y3y

From the library of: SuperTorZS‘ewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
b o KFEBY R

From the library of: Superfor-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

52




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S VIR B Qty
1 TA-0500000-RO  PLUG bty 2
2 B1906-051-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUETY 331I97Y 1
3 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 9y 0.1
4 SS-8150710-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FXxY" 15/64-28 L=7 2
D C0-2520000-00  OIL WICK 9 0.1
6 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FX2Y" 15/64-28 L=15 1
7 B1905-241-H00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUETY 1
8 B1605-246-000  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 9 AVIY A 1
9 S5-8661030-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10 FX22T 1/4-40 L=10 2

10 £Q-2000000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.06
11 B1907-051-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETY 234bT97Y 1
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK &V 0.1
13 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2"vy™ D=6.35 H=3.2 1
14 D1408-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METY Y5509 1
15 B1201-340-0A0  MAIN SHAFT ASM. 9997 (43) 1
16 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy (0.1)
17 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 bAt> D=5X5.4 L=6 (1)
18 €Q-5050000-00  OIL WICK DV 0.1
19 B1210-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MR- J599e°y 1
-051- T YY741EY) 1

21 $S-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FX2Y” 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
22 $S-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAxY* 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 LIV 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
24 S5-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 FX%Y™ 9/32-28 L=7 1
5 -051- T 999" 1A% 1
26 $S-8151550-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15 FX39" 15/64-28 L=15 1
27 B1203-051-000  OIL FELT 999"y AXZN TIME 2
28 B3517-009-000  OIL FELT REAR 2-7% 7773%7 3 JIME 2
29 B1203-340-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 999" Y3 AN 1
30 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 |.=6 PAEY* 1/4-40 1=6 2
31 D1450-055-B00  UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM 991734 1
32 RC-2421211-KP  RETAINING RING covy 1
33 SS-7661110-TH  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=11 LIV 1/4-40 L=11 1
34 1

B1302-051-000

SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER
= [ ¢

9927° 05y b

? -
FX2Y" 9/32-28 L

36 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 =16 1
37 S$S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA%™ 15/64-28 L=15 1
38 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 339" 1/4-40 L=7 2
39 B1217-051-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (2), REAR 999 h 9Imizs (2) 1
40 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 FA2Y* 15/64-28 =7 2
41 B1216-051-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR 999"y 9ImAzh (1) 1
42 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATPYVYT 1
43 B1218-051-000  REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR 999°9 9INATTYVYT PR 1
44 B1227-340-000  HAND WHEEL MTIYTAR 1
[ - [ - g - =1R Sy* | - =18
46 $S-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 A2V 15/64-28 L=17 1
47 212-23300 TIMING BELT 24IVYTATRE 1
48 PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 A7°9VTe°y  2.0X10 1
49 212-23706 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER ¥3227° 09 b 1
5 -019- G 272°079h Yyy© 2
51 $S-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 V" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
52 $S-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 ME72Y° 5/16-24 L=10 1
53 212-23409 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 1A VLS 2 o7 3V 1
54 212-23508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER PUETVYIFEIRT 2VYY 1
95 B1301-340-000  SAFETY CLUTCH DISK PV YIIFIVATY 1
56 105-03605 SAFETY BASE PUET VYIS 1
57 B1639-051-000  SPRING IRV A% 1
58 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING PUETVY-F N % 1
59 B1307-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK PUETYY-F YA 1
~-0OKK - - ety - - W
61 B1309-055-000  COUNTER-HOOK SPRING PUETYY-F ¥TRIYA AT 2 1
62 B1310-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PYETYY-F 93-YVY 1
63 B1314-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN PUETYY-$ Ya-UVy k%Y 1

From the library of: Superiar‘ééwing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
g - T HlBY AR

_____________________________

N ————

50

From the library of: Supefior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Qty
1 212-23854 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. N 92979274 (43) 1
2 B1424-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT MFE*Y Iy (1
3 B1437-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK MNFT-92272 (1
4 PT-0502700-S0  TAPERED PIN F-N°-k°Y (1)
5 212-23805 NEEDLE BAR FRAME VLU E LT (1)
6 B1422-512-000  FELT MF" - 3-}"-374 TIkb 1
7 B1440-512-000  RETAINER MFE”- 3-}7-874 730F 91 1
8 B1606-512-000  ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AAALITY IR 1
9 B1608-512-000  ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A4ALITT InARR 1
10 B1438-512-B00  WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 a-p" -7 #79" % T=1.5 1
11 #01  B1438-512-A00  WASHER T=1.35 arT-y"okah 3797 % T=1.35 1
12 #01  B1438-512-C00  WASHER EELNEPAVPS I A% I 1

13 B1438-512-C00  WASHER F-FT-ITARN 3THTR 1
14 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 nyH7E" Ak 15/64-28 1
5 -512- G_ARM M#$"~ 3-}"- 2-7"9F" 1
16 B1434-246-000  CONNECTING ROD MFE*- 3-}7-pYF" 1
17 SD-1020961-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6 2*v3y* D=10.2 H=9.6 2
18 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nvyy3y+ 9/32-28 2
19 B1628-246-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 484 9Y95" 1
20 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 33" 15/64-28 L=14 1
21 SS-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
22 B1401-053-000  NEEDLE BAR LUE 1
23 B1411-053-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MNE”-2"% 1
24 B1412-051-000  FELT MFE-2"% JIA} 1
D = = = = 8.5 Q539" 9/64-40 1,=8.5 1
26 MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 M) DPX17 #23 1
21 $$-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 AETRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
28 103-08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MF" - 4bby 1
29 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN ATy 1
30 212-28051 HOOK ASM. B2 (93) 1
31 212-27400 INNER HOOK GUIDE YT R7VIA4 1
32 B1827-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK I ¥ 7Vi4 an 1
33 B1826-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK PIN T3 TR Py¥4 andTy 1
34 $5-1092810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=25.4 15397 1
35 S8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ME53Y° 9/64-40 1,=6.8 |
36 212-27509 ADJUSTING PLATE FYTRPUILFa Y42 1
37 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oY3y734#” b M5X0.8 L=12 2
38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 7375 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
39 212-29653 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM. BRYTIET4(93) 1
40 212-29604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE p KM b 1)
41 B1812-340-000  HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER BITYAAN (91) (1)
42 B1813-340-000  HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, LOVER IRITIARN (I%) (1)
43 #01  B1820-246-000  WASHER BRITITHT 2 1
44 #01  B1820-246-00A  WASHER A BRI R A 1
45 B1820-246-00B  WASHER B BRITHTH 2 B 1
46 #01  B1820-246-00C  WASHER C IR C 1
47 #01  B1820-246-00D  WASHER BRITIPTHT R 1
48 212-27301 HOOK SHAFT GEAR BRITYIENTTAR 1
49 B1816-340-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 3%y 1
50 212-27103 FEED VERTICAL CAM 12997 395" 34 1
51 $5-8150510-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MY 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
52 B1836-246-000-A LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR YRITIIINTT AR 1
53 B1803-246-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Y397y FhARR 1
54 B1805-201-000  OIL FELT YRITH IAAN TINE 1
55 = TERMEDIATE I3I7Y FHAzN 1
56 $S-8150510-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA¥Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
57 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 3
58 B1806-038-000  OIL FELT YRITY HImARN TINE 1
59 B3511-280-000 OIL FELT 99T AN TLAE 1

= - = 5 =
61 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA¥Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
62 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y (0.04)
63 B1432-027-000  OIL PAD ROLLER MAET- 3-}7-274 FIAb 1
64 #02  MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 N} §Y3355 160 1

Note ( a2 )#01....SELECTIVE PART

#02....FOR JE

R &
JEM®DH

From the library of: SuperiSr%éwing Machine & Supply LLC



A. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
2 AR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ A | Qty
1 B1501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR 14187 - 1
2 B1510-155-000  PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING FHIRT - JAN 1
3 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAxYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
4 $S-6090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 L339 9/64-40 L=9 1

5. B1525-053- .R_F0OT 181 (PyE vHn"-9%) 43 1
6 D1462-241-E00  CONNECTING PIN ROLLER 19IPY 72274 I70 a0 1
7 D1463-241-E00  PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE 19175772 B4R 1
8 D1464-241-E0A  GUIDE PLATE BASE THIPYT TN AT 42T 274 1
9 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THIFA-2Y2I° 1

10 B1511-555-000 _ NUT 1/2-28 14143-£9297 $9b 1
11 B1502-246-000  PRESSER SPRING 191 F398Y N7z 1
12 B1512-141-H00  HAND LIFTER 19175 1
13 B1515-051-000  HAND LIFTER PIN 15175° 970 1
14 SD-0800481-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 4.9 239" D=8 H=4.9 1
15 SS-7111310-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 1=12.8 = 597 11/64-40 1=12.8 1
16 B1460-245-000  PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE FHIPTT 784 1
17 B1461-245-000 GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW BARTITRT VYT 1
18 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING AR2AR 9742 AT% 1
19 B1460-246-0A0  THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. £b 2Nk 9542 (FYa79) 1
20 B3401-340-000 _ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER L3 7r 52 1
21 SD-1127321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H= 3.2 27v3y* D=12.7 H=3.2 1
22 $S-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 IRy 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
23 $S-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 k%Y 15/64-28 L=7 1
24 SS-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 deI7y" 3/16-32 L=9.5 1

From the library of: SuparibrSewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
L% D Wk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | Qty
1 B1466-053-000-A WALKING BAR VRV E 1
2 B1470-053-000  WALKING FOOT 99197 1
3 B1455-053-000  BUSHING 9919y I"h AN 2
4 B1456-053-000  UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 99N Iy 1
b} B1457-055-000 SCREW STUD 9919y Lbuyy 3 yEyT 1
6 B1458-241-H00  UPPER FEED CONNECTING LINK eV AL DY) 1
7 D1459-241-E00 L SHAPED LINK L3™% yvh 1
8 B1465-053-000  WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 9949 3-+7-9vY 1
9 212-30057 WALKING BAR SPRING PIAPYNTZIITRTD (93) 1

-053- G _BAR SPRING 994994~ 13103 1
11 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT JIMF 1
12 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JINE 191 1
13 D1453-055-B00  UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 9949) oY+ 1
14 D1454-055-B00  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD 9915995° 1
15 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD 9945 09" LYYy 1
16 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW 9945Y DYrTRTVRYT 1
17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 E337 1% 4.8X11.5X2 1
18 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 93739 11/64-40 1
19 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 Y739+ 1/4-40 1
20 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 6.5 E3%9" 11/64-40 1.=6.5 1
21 SS-9161610-SP SCREV 1/4-24 L=16 Y3+ 1/4-24 L=16 1
22 212-30107 WALKING BAR RETAINING PLATE VRE VUL S Wb LR 1
23 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ME73Y” 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
24 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.02

From the library of: Superior&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



X0 Bk

6. FEED MECHANLSM COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superi8r-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ B Oty
1 B1619-246-000  CONNECTING ROD 19 oy* 1
2 B1621-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 19 AVhY 34 T 1
3 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FX¥Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
4 212-26006 FEED DRIVING ROCKER THAVEY 24 1
5 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1,=10.5 FA2Y” 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
6 B1622-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT 19 AVhY ITh 1
7 B1623-246-000  BUSHING P AVHY I AR 1
8 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA29™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
9 B1627-246-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN 2484 A9NHTFTITY 1

19 S5-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 EX39" 9/64-40 L=5 2
11 B1626-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK ) AVIY hh2TR 2
12 B1624-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM Y Fa9ty Yy 1
13 B1625-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT 90 AVEY $2TR 3T 1
14 212-26501 FEED REGULATOR 1$39t9% 1
15 B1652-115-000 NEEDLE FEED REGULATING SPRING 190$3-£929° 1
16 B1633-246-000  STITCH DIAL A4 1
17 SS-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E33y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
18 B1147-555-000 PIN 19 f3-tY °v 1
19 B1148-555-000  SPRING 9 Fa-£Y °unT% 1
20, 212-26402 REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT /2 1T e A 1
21 212-26105 CONTROL LEVER CRANK THUAT -7 y95° 1
22 S8-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t5%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
23 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX¥" 15/64-28 L=7 1
24 B1630-246-000 CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK 19U AvEY Y¥y (B) 1
25 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW -z P 4
26 B1631-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM ) AVBY 9T 97 1
27 S5-6121210-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=12 L339 3/16-28 L=9 1
28 B1666-246-000 TENSION SPRING EINY A% 1
29 SD-0400201-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= 2 %73y D=4 H=2 1

5 HOOK IR YN 3hY 1
31 B1602-340-000  FEED BAR CRANK aT 47583 1
32 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT YRITY yymAze JLAH 1
33 212-25305 FEED DOG, 3.2MM AT (37° 93y M7P$:3.2) 1
34 $S-6110670-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 REFTYT 1
35 B1601-340-000 FEED BAR SUPPQRT 17U2" 1441 1
36 SD-0790701-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=7 V2 2
37 B1603-340-000  FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE 3T 41814% 1
38 SS-1080620-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 %539 1/8-44 L=6 4
39 SS-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 /E32Y” 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
40 B1616-246-000  FEED BAR LINK 7 274 Yy 1
41 $5-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
42 B1617-246-000  FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT Y ELC I VU UMY B 1
43 B1607-246-000  BUSHING, FRONT A4A4 FPYITY LAAN 1
44 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 Y339+ 1/4-40 2
45 212-24308 FEED ROCKER SHAFT b ELS L VAP 1
46 C5-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z3Z2k9% D=11.11 ¥=10 1
47 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA29™ 1/4-40 L=6 2
48 B1609-246-000  BUSHING, REAR 404 $9YSTY HIynAam 1
49 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FXxY” 15/64-28 L=15 1
50 SS-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=14.5 MEF3Y" 15/64-28 1=14.5 1
51 212-26303 FEED LEVER CONNECTING LINK B YAV (B) 1
52 212-26600 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING T Fa9LY¥77 902 1
53 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JIAF 19X 1
54 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT ALY 1
55 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT 22979 9yniaN FIAb 1
56 B1622-555-000  HINGE PIN Y F3-v9874 MAYTY 1
57 B1624-141-H00  FEED LEVER e VU7 1
58 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
59 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E33y" 15/64-28 L=14 1
60 SS-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 2AEIGES” 3/16-32 1=6.5 2
61 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MXzY" 1/4-40 L=8 1
62 SS-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MA%YT 1/4-40 L=10 1
63 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK Y (0.1)
64 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7 F 3 3.7X8X1 1
65 $§-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ILTFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

From the library of: Superieri8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. THREAD TENSTON COMPONENTS
Y TR AL EER

e == ——

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.

o e > e o o =  —— = - —— - > - - —— = " ——— = - —— - — - - - — - - - - - -

1 212-30552 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. A+$399 (93) 1
2 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1+¥3-3 Y (1)
3 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING AM3-IN" % (1)
4 B3121-512-000  TENSION CONTROLLER BASE {h$3-Y 27442 (1)
5 B3123-051-000 _ TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {bF) AT2I*H 1)
6 B3124-051-000  TENSION STUD A+ $3-987 - (D
7 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC 1+$3-2 45 (1)
8 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {F283X E°Y (1)
9 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {FMINT X (1)
_10 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER A+$3-9%5 441 (e8]
11 B3134-051-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {habk 2 (1)
12 B3137-051-00A  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE SHAFT AFMINT R PUFL BIRADTY (N
13 B3122-053-000  TENSION RELEASE BAR Ah2AR AIR"- (1)
14 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 27°9v57e°y 2.0X12 (1)
_15 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2°vy” D=4.7 H=2.8 _(2)
16 S$S-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT2Y" 1/8-44 L=6.4 (1)
17 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT AFMINTZIT Y} (N
18 B3137-051-00B  TENSION GUIDE DISC, INNER AFFUNTF PUTAR5(9597T) (1)
19 B3137-051-00C  SHAFT _ AMMINT R PUFAYTY (1)
20 B3137-051-00D TENSION GUIDE DISC. OUTER ALRINTF PUF4E5 (IRB7T) 1)
21 212-21452 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. NO.1 274454 FAIIEY 1
22 D3161-555-B00  FIRST TENSION POST 2°44F 4+F3-I8" - (1)
23 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE 2T44F AMFI-IF - PUI4 (1
24 D3168-555-HOB  SPRING 2741 4HFIIIN 7 (1
25 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSTION DISC {b$31-y 45 (2)
26 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {M3-9 $Yb (1)
27 $S-8110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FAz9" 11/64-40 L=5 1
28 $S-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEG3Y” 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 $S-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 N53YT 9/64-40 L=7 1

From the library of: Supeddbr-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

NV b A% — o RABEITTBAGR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - R R |
1 B9101-246-000  BELT COVER, TOP I HNT - 1
2 B9102-245-0A0  BELT COVER ASM. ATRMIAT - (F9279) 1
3 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 339" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
4 B9106-246-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATAM BN~ 391 2
5 B9107-246-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE ATAE BN - #3143 1
6 SS-6111140-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=11 L3539 11/64-40 L=11 2
7 B9104-246-000  BELT COVER, LOVER ATREINT - (73) 1
8 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IVEYRY”  D=4.8 L=25 2
9 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 337 9"% 5X10.5X1 2
10 B3201-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1b% U-F 1

From the library of: Superior ¥ewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
Lo B R

5

&

>

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X 4 0t
1 212-30602 HANGING ROD UL 1

2 210-27503 BAR CONNECTION PETIRT AR 1
3 212-30701 SPRING FEYURTITINT F 1

4 B3418-245-000  SPRING HOLDER EFTPYTTANT I 1
D SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7,.94 H=06 2°vxy* D=7.94 H=6 1
6 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 vy 3/16-32 1

7 $S-7110730-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 /LIy 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

8 B3420-245-0A0  KNEE LIFTER ASM. EFT P 9FY3 1
9 B3420-245-000  MAIN SHAFT Y23y (1)
10 B3422-245-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD [ A4S P (1)
11 B3423-245-000  KNEE PRESS ROD HOLDER 391 (2)
12 B3433-141-H0A  BRACKET L3 PFRFIT MY 9T (1)
13 B3434-141-H00  BRACKET AR AR (1)
14 B3424-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET IBTYITTHEL 2R (1)
_15 B3425-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW PAxy” (3)
16 B3424-245-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ARM WY (1
17 B3425-245-000-A SPRING EFTPFTIATY PANTR (1)
18 $S-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nyd7ETAh 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
19 SK-1483200-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 $5€9%9" D=4.8 L=32 4
20 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER L3 7542 BNT - 1
21 110-24403 RUBBER L3777 274 1
22 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 3 774% 1
23 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L PT84 1
24 $S-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 y3yH~ Ak 15/64-28 L=15 1
25 B8131-019-000 CHAIN 2% 1
26 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SH% 93y” (2)

From the library of: Superidr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
S I %% 7L B £

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v x4 Qty
1 B3301-012-0A0  THREAD STAND ASM. AMF Y-F 3 1
2 B3307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE 1b2F 4FPVF4 (2)
3 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW 12T AFPVFL IARYT n
4 WS-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 N2 H % 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1)
5 -012- Up 125 APPVYF{ RIYPTR (1)
6 B3308-012-000 ROD WASHER 42T AFPVIAYY (1
7 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD AM2F 91dY 1)
8 NM-6061061-SE  NUT M6 nY3739F M6 10X11.5X10 (1
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD AMaF 3By 1)

10 B3312-012-000  SPOOL RETAINER {b2¥ JLETA (2)

11 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIN £b2% 9rRT- (2)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION RIS L2 0 (2)
13 111-83209 SPOOL REST 1h2% 9F (1)
14 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6%X12X0.8 £33 5% 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
15 WS-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 Nx9*H % 5.3X8.3X1 (2)
16 NS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 oyy739r 3/16-28 (2)
17 SK-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 Y35~ A+ M6 L=10 (1)
18 NM-6100663-SE  NUT M10 Y3739 H10 392 (2)
19 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 WEIEY™ D=4.5 L=20 (3)

-012- D 1h25274 1)
21 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N23°5%% 10X18X2.5 (1)

From the library of: SuperTor]%éwing Machine & Supply LLC




11. GAUGE COMPONENTS
b — UGk

v

3
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - T | Qv
1 #01  212-22104 THROAT PLATE M {2 (JALYT) 1
2 #01  212-22005 THROAT PLATE NJ (2 1
3 #01  212-22203 THROAT PLATE N) {32 1
4 #01  212-25107 FEED DOG (OPTION) TPINT (377 93Y) 1
5 #01  212-25008 FEED DOG 1HYn” 1
6 #01  212-31006 WALKING FOOT 99197y 1
Note ( iEaC )#01...O0PTION LNVAEM)

From the library of: Superi® Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMIC IR 1 CC

I I ND E X

B PARTS

A

PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
i 5 £ NO fikiid B NO it T NO i N0
B1106-340-000 2 28 |B1609-246-000 10 48 | B3423-245-000 13 11 | SD-0800352-SP 2 14
B1108-340-000 2 32 |B1616-246-000 10 40 | B3424-141-H00 13 14 | SD-0800481-SP 7 14
B1114-246-000 2 35 {B1617-246-000 10 2 | B3424-245-000 13 16 | SD-1020961-SP 6 17
B1116-246-000 2 13 |B1619-246-000 10 1 | B3425-141-H00 13 15 §SD-1127321-SP T .21
B1117-246-000 2 9 | B1621-246-000 10 2 | B3425-245-000-A 13 17 | SK-1483200-SE 13 19
B1128-246-000 2 413 | B1622-246-000 10 6 | B3431-552-000-A 13 20 | SK-3452000-SE 14 19
B1129-563-000 2 19 | B1622-555-000 10 56 | B3433-141-HOA 13 12 | SK-3482500-SC 12 8
B1130-051-000 2 10 |B1623-246-000 10 7 | B3434-141-H00 13 13 | SM-6051202-TP 6 37
B1130-528-000 2 26 |B1624-141-H00 10 57 | B3503-115-000 2 16 | SM-6082002-SP 2 5
B1131-528-000 2 27 | B1624-246-000 10 12 |[B3511-280-000 6 59 |[SM-9061080-SE 14 17
B1140-051-000 2 21 |B1625-246-000 10 13 |[B3517-009-000 4 28 | SS-1080620-SP 10 38
B1147-555-000 10 18 | B1626-246-000 10 11 | B8131-019-000 13 25 | SS-1092810-SP 6 34
B1148-555-000 10 19 | B1627-246-000 10 9 |B8133-019-000 13 26 | SS-2090520-SL 2 33
B1156-115-000 2 39 |B1628-246-000 6 19 |B9101-246-000 12 1 | S8-2090710-SP 2 20
B1201-340-0A0 4 15 | B1630-246-000 10 24 | B9102-245-0A0 12 2 | SS-2090710-SP 2 25
B1202-051-000 4 25 |[B1631-246-000 10 26 |B9104-246-000 12 7 |SS-2090710-SP 11 29
B1203-051-000 4 27 |B1633-246-000 10 16 | B9106-246-000 12 4 | SS-4080610-SP 11 16
B1203-340-000 4 29 |B1639-051-000 4 57 | B9107-246-000 12 5 | SS-5090610-SP 2 4
B1206-051-000 4 20 |B1652-115-000 10 15 |B9117-201-000 6 29 |SS-5090610-SP 2 22
B1210-051-000 4 19 |[B1666-246-000 10 28 SS-6090910-TP 7 4
B1213-012-000 8 12 |B1702-012-000 & 11 |CQ-2000000-00 4 10 | SS-6110480-SP 12 3
B1213-012-000 10 53 | B1702-012-000 10 54 | CQ-2000000-00 4 12 |SS-6110670-TP 10 34
B1214-019-000 4 50 |[B1803-246-000 6 53 ]CQ-2000000-00 10 63 |SS-6110710-TP & 20
B1216-051-000 4 41 |B1805-201-000 6 54 |[CQ-2020000-00 2 17 |S85-6111140-SP 12 6
B1217-051-000 4 39 |[B1806-038-000 6 58 |CQ-2020000-00 4 3 | SS-6121050-SP 10 17
B1218-051-000 4 43 | B1806-038-000 10 32 | CQ-2020000-00 6 62 |SS-6121210-SP 10 22
B1227-340-000 4 44 | B1806-038-000 10 55 | CQ-2020000-00 8 24 |SS-6121210-SP 10 27
B1301-340-000 4 55 | B1812-340-000 6 41 |[CQ-2520000-00 4 5 | $S-6151440-SP 6 20
B1302-051-000 4 34 |B1813-340-000 6 42 |CQ-3030000-00 4 16 | SS-6151440-SP 10 59
B1305-055-000-A 4 58 | B1816-340-000 6 49 | CQ-5050000-00 4 18 |SS-6660710-TP 4 38
B1307-055-000 4 59 |B1820-246-00A 6 44 |CS-0950810-SH 6 60 |SS-7080510-TP 6 27
B1308-055-000 4 60 |B1820-246-00B 6 45 |CS-1111019-SH 10 46 | $S-7090520-SP 2 24
B1309-055-000 4 61 |B1820-246-00C 6 46 $S-7090710-SP 2 2
B1310-055-000 4 62 |B1820-246-00D 6 47 | D1158-241-E00 2 7 | SS-7090710-SP 6 35
B1314-055-000 4 63 |B1820-246-000 6 43 | D1408-241-E00 4 14 |SS-7090710-SP 8§ 23
B1401-053-000 6 22 | B1826-246-000 6 33 | D1450-055-B00 4 31 |[SS-7090910-SP 6 25
B1411-053-000 6 23 |B1827-246-000 6 32 |D1453-055-B00 8§ 13 | SS-7090910-SP 10 65
B1412~051-000 6 24 |B1836-246-000-A 6 52 | D1454-055-B00 8 14 |[SS-7110410-SP 2 37
B1422-512-000 6 6 | B1905-241-H00 4 7 {D1455-055-B00 8 15 |SS-7110710-SP 2 11
B1424-512-000-A 6 2 | B1906-051-000 4 2 | D1456-055-B00 8 16 |SS-7110720-SP 11 28
B1430-512-000 6 15 ]| B1907-051-000 4 11 | D1459-241-E00 8 7 | S§-7110720-TP 6 21
B1432-027-000 6 63 |B3121-512-000 11 4 | D1462-241-E00 7 6 | SS-7110730-SP 13 7
B1434-246-000 6 16 |B3122-053-000 11 13 | D1463-241-E00 7 7 | SS-7110830-SP 10 39
B1437-512-000-A 6 3 | B3123-051-000 11 5 | D1464-241-E0A 7 8 |SS-7111120-SP 2 18
B1438-512-A00 6 11 |B3124-051-000 11 6 | D3161-555-B00 11 22 |S$-7111310-SP 7415
B1438-512-B00 6 10 |B3125-012-000 11 2 | D3162-555-B00 11 23 | SS8-7112810-SP 2 31
B1438-512-C00 6 12 |B3126-051-000 11 7 | D3168-555-HO0B 11 24 | SS-7113110-SP 2 29
B1438-512-C00 6 13 |B3127-051-000 11 8 §$S-7113110-SP 2 45
B1440-512-000 6 7 | B3128-051-000 11 9 | MC-3720016-00 6 64 |SS-7150740-SP T 23
B1455-053-000 8 3 | B3129-053-000 11 3 | MDP-170B2300 6 26 | SS-7150940-SP 2 8
B1456-053-000 8 4 | B3132-051-000 11 10 $S-71515650~SP 10 50
B1457-055-000 8 5 | B3134-051-000 11 11 | NM-6061061-SE 14 8 | SS-7620750-SP 10 60
B1458-241-100 8 6 | B3137-051-00A 11 12 | NM-6100663-SE 14 18 | SS8-7621040-SP 7 22
B1460-245-000 7 16 |B3137-051-00B 11 18 | NS-6110530-SP 8 18 | SS-7621040-SP 7 24
B1460-246-0A0 7 19 |B3137-051-00C 11 19 | NS-6123881-SE 14 16 ] SS-7661110-TH 4 33
B1461-245-000 7 17 | B3137-051-00D 11 20 | NS-6620310-SP 13 6 | SS-7681750-TP 4 23
B1462-053-000 7 18 |B3138-512-000 2 23 | NS-6660430-SP 8§ 19 |SS-7681750-TP 4 35
B1465-053-000 8 8 | B3201-012-0A0 12 10 | NS-6660430-SP 10 44 | SS-7701010-SP 4 52
B1466-053-000-A & 1 | B3214-047-000 11 25 | NS-6680410-SP 6 18 | SS-8090410-SP 4 51
B1468-053-000 8 10 |B3216-047-000 11 26 $5-8090540-SP 10 10
B1470-053-000 g 2z | B3301-012-0A0 14 1 | PS-0200102-KH 4 48 |[SS-8110410-TP 6 61
B1501-241-H00 7 1 }B3301-012-000 14 2 PS-0200122-K0 11 14 ) SS-8110510-SP 11 27
B1502-246-000 7 11 |B3302-012-000 14 9 | PS-0600241-00 2 41 | SS-8150510-TP 6 51
B1509-141-H00 7 9 | B3305-012-000 14 11 | PS-0600302-KP 2 40 |SS-8150510-TP 6 56
B1510-155-000 7 2 | B3306-012-000 14 7 | PS-0600602-KP 2 42 | SS-8150510-TP 10 3
B1511-555-000 7 10 |B3307-012-000 14 2 | PT-0502700-S0 6 4 | SS-8150510-TP 10 8
B1512-141-100 7 12 |B3308-012-000 14 6 $5-8150710-3P 4 4
B1515-051-000 7 3 | B3309-012-000 14 5 | RC-2421211-KP 4 32 |SS-8150710-8P 4 40
B1525-053-0A0 7 5 | B3310-012-000 14 3 $5-8150710-SP 7 3
B1601-340-000 10 35 | B3311-012-000 14 12 | SB-1150002-00 4 42 | SS-8150710-SP 10 23
E1692-340-000 10 31 |B3312-012-000 14 10 | SD-0400201-SD 10 29 | SS-8150750-SP 10 41
B1603-340-000 10 37 |B3401-340-000 7 20 |SD-0470281-SP 11 15 | SS-8151150-Sp 10 5
$1605-246-00¢ 4 8 | B3418-245-000 13 4 | SD-0640322-TP 4 13 |SS-8151150-SP 10 58
B1666-512-000 6 & | B3420-245-0A0 13 $ | SD-0640325-SP 10 25 | SS-8151550-SP 4 6
B1607-24G-000 10 45 ([ B3420-245-000 13 g9 | SP-0790601-SP 13 5 | SS-8151580-Sp 4 26
B1608-512-000 6 9 | B3422-245-000 13 10 | SDb-0790701-SP 10 36 | SS-8151550-8r 4 37

From the library of: Superior'8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERTI C

) INDEX

) 2 PARTS

=21

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L% H KO & H_No
$5-8151550-~SP 4 45 | 212-29604 6 40
$S-8151550-SP 10 49 | 212-29653 6 39
$S-8151780-SP 4 46 |212-30057 8 9
$S-8660610-TP 4 30 |212-30107 8 22
$5-8660610-TP 10 47 |212-30552 11 1
$S-8660612-TP 6 57 ]212-30602 13 1
$5-8660810-TP 10 61 |212-30701 13 3
$S-8661030-SP 4 9 |212-31006 15 6
SS-8661040-TP 10 62
$S-8680540-SP 4 21
$S-8680730-SP 4 24
$5-8681650-TP 4 22
$5-8681650-TP 4 36
$S-9151540-SR 13 24
$5-9152130-CP 6 14
$5-9161610-SP 8 21
$5~9182010-SN 13 18
TA-0500000-R0 4 1
TA-0500601-M0 4 17
TA-1250406-R0O 2 6
WP-0371016-SD 10 64
WP-0482086-SD 8§ 17
WP-0501016-SC 12 9
WP-0520656-SA 6 38
WP-0560860-SE 14 14
¥S-0531060-KR 14 15
¥S-0641560-KR 14 4
¥S-1002560-KR 14 21
100-80406 6 55
103-08401 6 28
103-20208 1117
105-03605 4 56
110-23702 13 22
110-23801 13 23
110-24403 13 21
111-83209 14 13
210-27503 13 2
212-20207 2 38
212-20405 2 34
212-20504 2 44
212-20900 2 3
212-21056 2 1
212-21205 2 12
212-21452 11 21
212-21908 2 30
212-22005 15 2
212-22104 15 1
212-22203 15 3
212-23201 2 15
212-23300 4 47
212-23409 4 53
212-23508 4 54
212-23706 4 49
212-23805 6 5
212-23854 6 1
212-24308 10 45
212-25008 15 5
212-25107 15 4
212-25305 10 33
212-26006 10 4
212-26105 10 21
212-26303 10 51
212-26402 10 20
212-26501 10 14
212-26600 10 52
212-26709 10 30
212-27103 6 50
212-27301 6 48
212-27400 6 31
212-27509 6 36
212-27905 2 36
212-28051 6 30

PART NO PAGE REF
| - WN0.

PART NO
| &%

PAGE REF
H_ N0

From the library of: Supeddr-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T
T182 RRERHHNERADS-2-1 EraE R

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (£ %) TEL. 03-3480-1113(5 1 P71 )

HELVRD, SHEBG
To order or for further
information,
\JUK' CORPORAT|ON please contact :
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU - SHI, TOKYQO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001~5
FAX : 03 (3430) 4903. 4908. 4914
TELEX : J22967 *ZONR—YIANIEZHRDIEHFELLEETIRNBDET .

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice .

= ZON=Y U NIE, 19945 8§ BRTEDOBHRTMTER - EIBILZEDTY,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of August 1994.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLGs - 02 printed in Japan )






